

02-18-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

01-10-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54

WY0.00

ADDRESS.

101270027

Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Wilson-Cook Medical Inc.	Month Day Yea
W12501 0001 110000	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on North Carolina
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Cook Incorporated	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
D. O. D. (00	
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 489	
Address (line 2) 925 South Curry Pike	
Address (line 3) Bloomington City	Indiana 47402 State/Country Zip Civide
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on <u>Indiana</u>
	FFICE USE ONLY
000 DNGUYEN 00000009 1391486 FOR C	FFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0924

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEWARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-3456				
Name [C. David Emhardt			
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett				
Address (line 2)	line 2) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700			
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1				
Trademark A	including any attachment Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	emark Application Numb		stration Number(s)	
		1391486	1785399 1785645	
		1786646		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	* \$ 115.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
C. David	Emhardt	(Lavid Culsas	lt JANOMEY 7, 2800	
Namo	of Porson Signing	Ciamatura	Date diamed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilson-Cook Medical Inc., a corporation of the State of North Carolina with a post office address of 4900 Bethania Station Road, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27105-4191 (hereinafter WILSON-COOK or "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks WILSON-COOK & Design, WILSON-COOK MEDICAL & Design (purple tube), WILSON-COOK MEDICAL & Design (blue tube) and WILSON-COOK MEDICAL & Design (black tube) and is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,391,486, registered April 29, 1986; 1,785,399 registered August 3, 1993, 1,786,645 registered August 10, 1998 and 1,786,646 registered August 10, 1993, respectively, on said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, with a post office address of 925 South Curry Pike, P.O. Box 489, Bloomington, Indiana 47402 (hereinafter COOK or "Assignee"), has acquired said trademarks and the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, Wilson-Cook Medical Inc. and Cook Incorporated desire to make such acquisitions of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in the trademarks WILSON-COOK & Design, WILSON-COOK MEDICAL & Design (purple tube) No. 1,785,399, WILSON-COOK MEDICAL & Design (blue tube) No. 1,786,645 and WILSON-COOK MEDICAL & Design (black tube) No. 1,786,646, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,391,486; 1,785,399, 1,786,645 and 1,786,646.

WILSON-COOK MEDIÇAL INC.

By: Kem Hawkins, President

RECORDED: 01/10/2000

ER 20, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0926